

To

The General Manager, Department of Corporate Relations, **BSE Limited** Sir Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400001 Scrip code: 531268

Dear Sir,

Sub: Disclosure of Information under Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 - Receipt of order from Antelope Valley Cancer Centre, Palmdale, CA.

This is to inform you that our Company, B2B Software Technologies Limited has received an order for a total consideration of USD 1,000,000 equivalent to approximately INR 8.65 crores from "Antelope Valley Cancer Center" for improving the efficiency, quality of care, and operational performance of its oncology practice by leveraging Artificial Intelligence (AI), Machine Learning (ML), Deep Learning, and Agentic Chatbots, in addition to Data Mining, Digital Workflow Transformation & enhanced Cybersecurity, to be delivered with in a period of 60 months.

Disclosure as required under Regulation 30 of the Listing Regulations read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024 is annexed herewith as Annexure-1. This is for your kind information and records.

Name of the Entity awarding the	Antelope Valley Cancer Center
Orders	
Significant Terms and Conditions	Antelope Valley Cancer Center, Palmdale, CA owned by Dr. Ramachandra Rao Nemani intends to improve the efficiency, quality of care, and operational performance of its oncology practice by leveraging Artificial Intelligence (AI), Machine Learning (ML), Deep Learning, and Agentic Chatbots, In addition to Data Mining, Digital Workflow Transformation & enhanced Cybersecurity.
	The above project will be outsourced to B2B Software Technologies Limited. B2B to Support domain-specific

VANAPALLI

USA

BALA SUBRAMANYAM



	requirements over a 5-year period.
	requirements over a 3-year period.
	Deliverable-based payments: Linked to progress
	milestones & reporting. To be decided mutually by
	both the parties.
	both the parties.
Whether the order has been	International Entity
awarded by Domestic or	
International Entity	
Nature of Order	Incorporating Al Technologies & Agentic Chatbots into
Nature of Order	
	Oncology Practice
Domestic or international	International Order
Time period by which the orders	Dariod of E years
Time period by which the orders are to be executed	Period of 5 years
are to be executed	
Broad consideration or size of the	USD 1,000,000 equivalent to approximately INR 8.65
Order	crores
	Potential for enhancement:
	Linta LICD 1 FOO 000 based on additional technological
	Upto USD 1,500,000 based on additional technological
	advancements, if required, based on successful and
	timely execution of the deliverables.
Whether the promoter/promoter	Dr. Ram Nemani is the owner of Antelope Valley Cancer
group companies have any interest	Center, he is also Promoter & CEO of B2B Software
in the entity that awarded the	Technologies Limited
order, if yes: nature of interest and	
details thereof?	
year to anticologic per appropriate develope to	
Whether the order would fall	Yes, the order would fall within the ambit of related
within related party transactions?	party transactions. Yes, the same is being done at arm's
If yes, whether the same is done at	length and is subject to the approval of shareholders
"arms length"	based on the recommendations of Audit Committee
	and the Board

VANAPALLI BALA

SUBRAMANYAM

SU

USA